## **ORDINANCE 1 OF 2021**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF HAUGHTON TO ADOPT NEW ZONING AND SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AS A UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE.

WHEREAS, the Haughton Metropolitan Planning Commission of Bossier Parish conducted a workshop with the Town of Haughton Alderman for the purpose of receiving input as to the contents of the proposed Unified Development Code; and

WHEREAS, the Haughton Metropolitan Planning Commission of Bossier Parish held a public hearing on September 19, 2020 to review and discuss the Unified Development Code; and

WHEREAS, the Unified Development Code received a FAVORABLE recommendation from the Haughton Metropolitan Planning Commission of Bossier Parish on September 19, 2020; and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED,** by the Board of Aldermen and the Town of Haughton, Bossier Parish, Louisiana, that the Haughton Metropolitan Planning Commission of Bossier Parish Unified Development Code is hereby adopted:

Upon motion by Buck McGee, duly seconded by Carlton Anderson and Carried, the foregoing ordinance adopted by the Town of Haughton in regular session Convened on this 12 day of January, 2021.

Misty Pee, Town Clerk	Kim Gaspard, Mayor
ABSTAIN:0	
ABSENT:0	
NAYS:1	
YEAS: 4	